BID 22-0130-5 ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR WASTE & RECYCLING SERVICES
BID DUE: NOVEMBER 9, 2022 @ 2PM

Atlantic Waste Services, Inc.
Pooler, GA
Republic Services of GA, L.P.
Savannah, GA

|       | BID DUE: NOVEMBER 9, 2022 @ 2PM   |     |      |             | Pooler, GA  |             | Savannah, GA |  |
|-------|---|-----|------|-------------|-------------|-------------|--------------|--|
|       |   |     |      | Unit        | Total       | Unit        | Total        |  |
| #     | Items   | QTY | UOM  | Price       | Cost        | Price       | Cost         |  |
| #0-1  | Compactor 1 Removal<br>Biweekly of Solid Waste for<br>Disposal                                      | 103 | Haul | \$195       | \$20,085.00 | \$205       | \$21,115.00  |  |
| #0-2  | Compactor 2 Removal<br>Bimonthly of Cardboard for<br>Recycling                                      | 26  | Haul | \$195       | \$5,070.00  | \$205       | \$5,330.00   |  |
| #0-3  | 30 Yard Open Top Roll Off<br>Dumpster Removal "On<br>Call" for<br>Construction/Demolition<br>Debris | 18  | Haul | \$185       | \$3,330.00  | \$205       | \$3,690.00   |  |
| #0-4  | Quarterly Service of<br>Compactors and Power<br>Units   | 4   | Each | \$100       | \$400       | \$600       | \$2,400.00   |  |
| #0-5  | Solid Waste Disposal Rate<br>Per Ton  | 400 | Tons | \$60        | \$24,000.00 | \$58        | \$23,200.00  |  |
| #0-6  | Recycle Cardboard Waste<br>Disposal Rate Per Ton  | 20  | Tons | \$0         | \$0         | \$0         | \$0          |  |
| #0-7  | Construction/Demolition<br>Debris Disposal Rate Per Ton   | 41  | Tons | \$52        | \$2,132.00  | \$58        | \$2,378.00   |  |
| #0-8  | Recycle Credit (per ton)  | 20  | Tons | \$0         | \$0         | \$0         | \$0          |  |
| #0-9  | Standard Labor Rate   | 1   | Hour | \$65        | \$65        | \$150       | \$150        |  |
| #0-10 | Emergency Labor Rate  | 1   | Hour | \$100       | \$100       | \$275       | \$275        |  |
| #0-11 | Parts Percentage Markup   | 1   | %    | 15%         |             | 20%         |              |  |
|       | Total Cost  |     |      | \$55,182.00 |             | \$58,538.00 |              |  |